CW1G系列隔离开关
C W 1 G S E R I E S S W I T C H - D I S C O N N E C T O R
常熟开关制造有限公司
（原常熟开关厂）
CHANGSHU SWITCHGEAR MFG. CO.,LTD.
（ SWITCHG EAR PLANT）FORMER CHANGSHU
CV系列
CW系列

26
1
型号含义
TYPE AND ITS MEANING
正常工作条件和安装条件
ENVIRONMENT CONDITIONS FOR OPERATION AND INSTALLATION
概 述
OUTLINE
结构简介
SYNOPSIS OF STRUCTURE
主要技术指标
MAIN TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
隔离开关功耗及降容系数
POWER CONSUMPTION AND CAPACITY LOWER COEFFICIENT
电气附件
ELECTRIC ATTACHMENTS
机械附件
MECHANICAL ATTACHMENTS
外形尺寸及安装尺寸
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
隔离开关门框开孔尺寸
HOLING DIMENSION FOR MOUNTING DOOR FRAME
二次回路接线图
SECONDARY CIRCUIT WIRING DIAGRAM
订货规范
ORDER FORM
1
2
3
隔离开关安装使用
INSTALLATION AND APPLICATION OF SWITCH-DISCONNECTOR
R
概 述
1
CW1G CW1
630A 5000A
AC690V
3 4
IEC60947-3 GB14048.3-2008
CCC
系列隔离开关是由相应的 系列断
路器派生并保持了相同的外形尺寸及安装尺寸，
主要安装在低压配电电路中作主电路的接通和断
开，并可起隔离作用。其符号表示为“   。”
交流额定工作电流 ～ ；
额定工作电压 及以下；
具有 极和 极；
抽屉式和固定式；
可倒进线安装；
执行 、 标准。
本产品获国家强制性产品认证“ ”标
志。
CW1G series switch-disconnector (hereinafter
short as switch) is derived from the corresponding CW1
series circuit-breaker, and it keeps the same outline
dimensions and mounting dimensions of CW1. The
switch is installed in the low voltage distribution
circuits, to make the main circuit closed and opened.
The switch also plays isolated role, its corresponding
symbol is shown as .
Rated operational current: 630A 5000A AC;
Rated operational voltage: 690V or below;
Three or four poles;
Draw-out type or fixed type;
Can be in adverse direction;
Comply with the demands of the following
standards:IEC 60947-3, GB 14048.3-2008.
The product is permitted to use the CCC marking
of CQC.
“ ”
～
C W 1 G /
由CW1断路器派生